32106
File # 25-F00946
January 16, 23, 2026	 26-00079M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA
Clerk Case No.: 

2025 CA 003002 AX
Agency Case No.: 2025-023958

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF: 
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX 
DOLLARS ($22,196.00) IN 
U.S. CURRENCY, ONE GOLD 
LINK BRACELET, TWO PAIRS 
OF EARRINGS, TWO GOLD 
NECKLACES, AND TWO 
GOLD EGYPTIAN NECKLACE 
PENDANTS 
TO ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES 
HAVING OR CLAIMING TO HAVE 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 
IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED: 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an ac-
tion pursuant to the Florida Contra-
band Forfeiture Act has been filed by 
Petitioner, Manatee County Sheriff ’s 
Office, on the following property in 
Manatee County, Florida: TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-SIX DOLLARS ($22,196.00) 
IN U.S. CURRENCY, ONE GOLD 
LINK BRACELET, TWO PAIRS OF 
EARRINGS, TWO GOLD NECK-
LACES, AND TWO GOLD EGYPTIAN 
NECKLACE PENDANTS and you are 
required to serve a copy of your written 
defenses to it, if any, on the Attorney for 
Petitioner, Brian A.